
Dist. Cues Total

IGA/Tim Horton’s, Hwy 89/Industrial Pkwy, Alliston ON 0.0

North on Industrial Pkwy to 89 Hwy. (TS) 0.1 TR 0.1

East on 89 Hwy to King St/CR 15 0.8 TL 0.9

North on King St/CR 15 to CR 21 10.5 TR 11.4

East on CR 21 to County Road 56 9.0 TL 20.4

North on County Road 56 to Hwy 90 Essa (SS) 11.1 TR 31.5

East on CR 90 (Paved Shoulder) to Baldwick Lane (Caution required) 0.3 TL 31.8

North on Baldwick to Sunnidale Rd (CR40) 0.3 TR 32.1

Northeast on Sunnidale Rd. (CR40) to Ferndale Dr. Barrie 9.0 TR 40.8

South on Ferndale Dr to Tiffin St. 3.8 TL 44.6

East on Tiffin St. to Lakeshore Blvd. (GS, R) 1.6 TL 46.2

Follow Lakeshore Blvd. To Dunlop St. 2.2 TR 48.4

East on Dunlop St. to Kempenfeft Drive 2.0 TR 50.4

North on Kempenfelt Drive to Shanty Bay Rd 0.1 TR 50.5

North on Shanty Bay Rd becomes Ridge Rd (CR 20) to T-Junction/13th Line 23 TR 73.5

Southeast on 13th Line to Lakeshore Rd. 0.8 TL 74.3

North on Lakeshore Rd. (gravel) to Carthew Bay General Store/TA 1.3 Control 75.6

South on Lakeshore Rd to T-Junction/13th Line 1.3 TR 76.9

Northwest on 13th Line to Ridge Rd/CR 20 0.8 TL 77.7

South on Ridge Rd.becomes Blake St,/Dunlop St in Barrie)to Mulcaster (TS) 25.8 TL 103.5

East on Mulcaster becomes Lakeshore Blvd. To Tiffen St. 2.2 TR 105.7

West on Tiffen St to Essa Rd. 0.2 TL 105.9

Southwest on Essa Rd. to Burton St. 0.3 TL 106.2

East on Burton Ave to Huronia Rd (TS) 2.0 TR 108.2

South on Huronia Rd to Big Bay Point Rd (TS) Tim Horton’s 1.6 Control 109.8

East on Big Bay Point Rd. to 25th Sideroad 10.0 TR 119.8

South on 25th Sideroad to 10th Line 4.6 TL 124.4

East on 10th Line to Leonard St., 0.8 TR 125.2

South on Leonard St to 9th Line 2.8 TR 128.0

SO - Straight On 
TS - Traffic Signal 
TL - Turn Left 

TR - Turn Right
SS - Stop Sign 
CN - Control

R - Restaurant
GS - General Store
FN - Finish
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West on 9th Line to 25th Sideroad 0.8 TL 128.8

South on 25th Sideroad to 8th Line, Alcona (R) 1.0 TR 129.8

West on 8th Line to St. John’s Road 0.5 TL 130.3

South on St John’s Rd. (Moyer Rd) St. John’s Rd 2.2 SO 132.5

South on St. John’s Rd Becomes Maple Rd 0.8 SO 133.3

South on Maple Rd to Ewart St. 1.7 TR 135.0

Ewart St. to Killarney Beach Rd., Lefroy (sign for Harbour House) 1.8 TL 136.8

East on Killarney Beach Rd. to Harbour St. 0.2 TR 137.0

South on Harbour St. to Third Line (unmarked) T-Junction 1.3 TR 138.3

West on Third Line to 20th Sideroad (CR 39) 1.4 TL 139.7

South on 20th Sideroad to Gilford Rd 3.0 TR 142.7

West on Gilford Rd to Simcoe Rd 4 (Formerly Hwy 11) SS 3.0 TL 145.7

South on Simcoe Rd 4 CAUTION to 14th Line 1.3 TR 147.0

West on 14th Line to 10th Sideroad 3.2 TL 150.2

South on the 10th Sideroad to CR 88 (TS) 9.6 SO 159.8

Continue South on 10th SR to 6th Line 1.3 TL 161.1

East on 6th Line to Simcoe Rd 2.1 TL 163.2

North on Simcoe Rd to Holland Rd, Bradford TS 1.8 TR 165.0

East on Holland Rd. to Bingham St GS, R Tim Horton’s 0.2 Control 165.2

South On Bingham to Centre St 0.2 TR 165.4

West on Centre St to Simcoe Rd. 0.2 TL 165.6

South on Simcoe Rd. to 6th Line 1.6 TR 167.2

West on 6th Line to 10th S/R 2.1 TL 169.3

South on 10th S/R to 5th Line 1.4 TR 170.7

West on 5th Line to Adjala Tecumseth Townline/Colgan 20.8 TR 191.5

North on Adjala Tecumseth Townline to Cty Rd 1 3.6 TR 195.1

North on Cty Rd 1 to Adjala Tecumseth Townline 0.4 TL 195.5

North on Adjala Tecumseth Townline to Induatrial Pkwy (TS) 9.0 TL 204.5

West/North on Industrial Pkwy to Sobey’s/Tim Horton’s Parking Lot FINISH 1.4 TL 205.9

ON COMPETION OF THE BREVET PHONE YOUR FINISHING TIME TO:
Isabelle Sheardown 705 434-1637 or e-mail isheardown@primus.ca

Hand In your Brevet Card to the ride organizor or mail to:
"Isabelle Sheardown RR# 5, 5902 - 14th Line, Cookstown, L0L 1L0"


